

Madrid, March 1, 2022

MAKING SCIENCE GROUP, SA (the **"Company"** or **"Making Science**") under the provisions of article 17 of Regulation (EU) No. 596/2014 on market abuse and article 228 of the revised text of the Law on The Stock Market, approved by Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015, of October 23, and concordant provisions, as well as in Circular 3/2020 of the BME Growth segment of BME MTF Equity, informs you of the following:

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

On February 10, Making Science announced the acquisition, together with its subsidiary Making Science International Ltd, of 69.8% of the company United Communications Partners, Inc, owner of the companies Tre Kronor Media AB in Sweden and Tre Kronor Media Danmark A/S in Denmark and Tre Kronor Media Norge AS in Norway (hereinafter the **"Tre Kronor Group"**).

As specified, the transaction was subject to the registration and issuance of the physical titles of the shares transferred in the name of Making Science and its subsidiary Making Science International, Ltd.

The Company wishes to communicate that the registration of the new ownership has been carried out of the shares in the competent body and therefore the acquisition of the Tre Kronor Group has been completed.

In compliance with the provisions of Circular 3/2020 of the BME MTF Equity, it is expressly stated that the information communicated hereby has been prepared under the exclusive responsibility of the Company and its directors.

We remain at your disposal for any further clarification.

Sincerely,

Chief Executive Office of Making Science Group, SA José Antonio Martínez Aguilar